

CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 25-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, ACTING CITY MANAGER AND/OR HER/HIS DESIGNEE TO FINALIZE AND EXECUTE AN APPROPRIATE CONTRACT AND ANY OTHER RELATED DOCUMENTS WITH MANIILAQ ASSOCIATION FOR BASIC AND/OR PART-TIME ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT AMBULANCE SERVICES WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE AND IMMEDIATE ENVIRONS.

WHEREAS, the City of Kotzebue and Maniilaq Association ("Maniilaq") have been operating under an Agreement for ambulance/EMS services last negotiated in 2018 and extended by a series of subsequent amendments through the present;

WHEREAS, the City and Maniilaq started discussions on a new Agreement in mid-2023 and spent significant time exchanging proposals and meeting to discuss those proposals; and,

WHEREAS, late last summer, Maniilaq sent over its final proposal for a new Professional Services Agreement which is attached hereto as Exhibit A with the City Attorney's proposed deletions in yellow highlighted strike and brackets and City Attorney suggested additions in red font, underlined, bolded and in italics.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Kotzebue authorizes the City Manager, Acting City Manager and/or her/his designee working with the Fire Department, Public Safety Department and City Attorney to finalize and execute an appropriate Professional Service Agreement with Maniilaq for ambulance/EMS services effective March 1, 2025 in a format similar to that set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

// // // // Resolution 25-03 New Maniilaq Ambulance/EMS Contract Page 2 of 2

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, Alaska, this 7th day of January, 2025.

CITY OF KOTZEBUE	
Derek Haviland-Lie, Mayor	
ATTEST:	[SEAL]
Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk	
Attachment: Exhibit A – Annotated Propo	sed Professional Agreement [19 pages /w cover page]